
From: "Horning, Russell" <RHorning@bos.lacounty.gov> 

To: 'Bill Scroggins' <bscroggins@MtSAC.edu> 

Cc: "Chen, Cindy" <cchen@bos.lacounty.gov>, Carol Nelson 

<CNelson@MtSAC.edu>, Rafael Carbajal <RCarbajal@wdacs.lacounty.gov>, 

Cesar Cortes <CCortes@wdacs.lacounty.gov>, 'Juvenal De La Rosa' 

<JDeLaRosa@wdacs.lacounty.gov>, "Martinez, Norma J." 

<NJMartinez@bos.lacounty.gov>, "'DReyno@foothilltransit.org'" 

<DReyno@foothilltransit.org>, "Hernandez, Javier" 

<JHernandez@bos.lacounty.gov>, "'imalmgren@mtsac.edu'" 

<imalmgren@mtsac.edu>, "'JBJudd@mtsac.edu'" <JBJudd@mtsac.edu> 

Date: 04/07/2017 05:16 PM 

Subject: Proterra Recruitment and Training Assistance Efforts with Mt SAC and LA 

County 

 

Hi Bill- 

  

I’d like to introduce you to the team at our County’s Workforce Development department – 

Rafael Carbajal, Jay De La Rosa, and Cesar Cortes.  Our team has already been working with 

Proterra on a few recruitment fairs and has had early discussions regarding ongoing training 

needs and curriculum development strategies.  I suggest that we all connect first so that we 

coordinate on next steps to work with Proterra together. 

  

Rafael and your team, do you have suggestions on how to bring us up to speed and offer next 

steps? 

Russell Horning 

Economic Development Deputy 

Supervisor Hilda L. Solis, 1st District  

Kenneth Hahn Hall of Administration 

500 W. Temple Street, Room 856 

Los Angeles, CA 90012  

P: (213) 974-4111 

RHorning@bos.lacounty.gov  

 

From:        "Martinez, Norma J." <NJMartinez@bos.lacounty.gov>  

To:        "bscroggins@mtsac.edu" <bscroggins@mtsac.edu>  

Date:        04/07/2017 12:50 PM  

Subject:        Curriculum  

 

Hi Dr. Bill, 

 

I would like to connect with you as our office is looking to implement curriculum for Proterra, a 

leader in the design and manufacture of zero-emission electric buses. Can we set some time to 

discuss? I would like to connect you with our office Economic Development policy deputy that 

can help provide you with more information as well. 
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